Addendum

Iowa Department of Transportation Office of Contracts

Date of Addendum: May 24, 2013

Date of Letting: June 18, 2013

B.O.	Proposal ID	Proposal Work Type	County	Project Number	Addendum
109	82-0069-079	PCC PAVEMENT	SCOTT	STP-U-006-9(79)70-82	18JUN109.A01
		WIDENING			

Notice: Only the bid proposal holders receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the proposal holder.

Make the following change to the Proposal Special Provisions Text and the Proposal Special Provisions List.:

Delete the following Special Provisions:

IA13-2.1 January 18, 2013

PREDETERMINED WAGE RATES - GENERAL DECISION NUMBER IA130002 FOR HEAVY AND HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION -- SCOTT COUNTY IN IOWA

*** Additional Requirement ***

The Prime Contractor shall submit certified payrolls for itself and each approved Subcontractor weekly to the Project Engineer. The Contractor may use the Iowa D.O.T. Certified Payroll form or other approved form. The Contractor shall list the craft for each employee covered by the Predetermined Wage Rates. The Prime Contractor shall sign each of the Subcontractor's payrolls to acknowledge the submittal of the Certified Payroll.

Add the following Special Provisions:

IA13-2.2 May 03, 2013

PREDETERMINED WAGE RATES - GENERAL DECISION NUMBER IA130002 FOR HEAVY AND HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION -- SCOTT COUNTY IN IOWA

*** Additional Requirement ***

The Prime Contractor shall submit certified payrolls for itself and each approved Subcontractor weekly to the Project Engineer. The Contractor may use the Iowa D.O.T. Certified Payroll form or other approved form. The Contractor shall list the craft for each employee covered by the Predetermined Wage Rates. The Prime Contractor shall sign each of the Subcontractor's payrolls to acknowledge the submittal of the Certified Payroll.